Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
1/16
APPLICATION NOTE
Document NO. AN-VHF-055
Date : 15h Nov. 2011
Prepared : H.Sakairi
K.Mori

2304C2303S
430p
RD01MUS2B single-stage amplifier with f=135-175MHz evaluation board
- AN-VHF-055-
Application Note for Silicon RF Power Semiconductors
5/16
3. Component List
- Component List
- Standard Deliverable
TYPE1
TYPE2
Evaluation Board assembled with all the component
PCB (raw board)
No. Description P/N Qty Manufacturer
Tr MOSFET RD01MUS2B 1 Mitsubishi Electric Corporation
C 1 160 pF 2012 50V GRM2162C1H161JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 2 36 pF 1608 50V GRM1882C1H360JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 3 22 pF 1608 50V GRM1882C1H220JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 4 27 pF 1608 50V GRM1882C1H270JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 5 22 pF 1608 50V GRM1882C1H220JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 6 430 pF 1608 50V GRM1882C1H431JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 7 10 pF 1608 50V GRM1882C1H100JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 8 7 pF 1608 50V GRM1882C1H7R0JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 9 18 pF 1608 50V GRM1882C1H180JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 10 160 pF 2012 50V GRM2162C1H161JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 11 1000 pF 2012 50V GRM2162C1H102JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 12 0.022 μF 1608 50V GRM188BC1H223KA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 13 1000 pF 2012 50V GRM2162C1H102JA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 14 0.022 μF 1608 50V GRM188BC1H223KA01D 1 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C 15 22 uF 50V H1002 1 NICHICON CORPORATION
L 1 40 nH * Diameter: Wire=0.23mm Inside=1.1mm T/N of coils=9 1 YC CORPORATION Co.,Ltd.